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OPERATING DATA OF 2020 SECOND QUARTER

This announcement is made pursuant to the inside information provisions under Part XIVA of the
Securities and Futures Ordinance (Chapter 571 of the Laws of Hong Kong) and Rule 13.09 of the Rules
Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited.

The board of directors (the “Board”) of CHINA SUNTIEN GREEN ENERGY CORPORATION
LIMITED (the “Company”) hereby announces the operating data of 2020 second quarter of the
Company and its subsidiaries (collectively, the “Group”).

NEW ENERGY BUSINESS SEGMENT

According to the Company’s preliminary statistics, the power generation of the Company on a
consolidated basis for the 2020 second quarter amounted to 2,370,708.07 MWh, representing an increase
of 7.84% over the corresponding period of 2019; the on-grid power generation amounted to 2,205,603.38
MWh, representing an increase of 9.56% over the corresponding period of 2019. As of 30 June 2020, the
accumulated power generation amounted to 5,083,049.48 MWh, representing an increase of 4.48% over
the corresponding period of 2019; the accumulated on-grid power generation amounted to 4,789,003.69
MWh, representing an increase of 4.13% over the corresponding period of 2019. In the first half of 2020,
the average on-grid tariff (tax exclusive) of the Company was RMB0.47/MWh, representing an increase
of 2.28%; the Company’s transacted electricity volume in the electricity market amounted to 641,177.52
MWh, the proportion of transacted electricity volume in the electricity market (compared to the power
generation in the same period) amounted to 13.39%, representing a decrease of 4.04 percentage points
over the corresponding period of 2019.



Details of the power generation of the Group for the six months ended 30 June 2020 and 2019 are as

follow:

Area

Wind Power Business
Hebei
Shanxi
Xinjiang
Yunnan
Shandong
Inner Mongolia
Guangxi
Jiangsu
Henan

Solar Power Business
Hebei
Xinjiang
Liaoning
Heilongjiang

Total

June 2020
(MWh)

2,319,495.66
1,725,696.12
107,765.57
75,259.50
173,296.23
23,004.70
106,259.99
37,203.28
43,872.15
27,138.13
51,212.41
18,998.04
9,764.95
4,324.80
18,124.62

2,370,708.07

Power generation
April to Year-on-year

change

(%)

7.83%
5.28%
65.26%
2.10%
-8.41%
0.69%
22.84%
-34.45%
319.36%
282.99%
8.07%
42.50%
5.24%
-7.59%
-9.81%

7.84%

January to Year-on-year

June 2020
(MWh)

4,990,337.81
3,818,697.37
217,968.29
112,812.40
384,916.16
44,007.16
196,290.16
81,729.87
91,038.89
42,877.50
92,711.66
32,782.03
17,672.87
8,250.25
34,006.52

5,083,049.48

change

(%)

4.42 %
0.47%
34.08%
8.31%
-7.88%
3.49%
11.07%
44.01%
770.22%
505.11%
7.99 %
35.22%
11.05%
-5.21%
-8.08%

4.48 %




Details of the on-grid power generation of the Group for the six months ended 30 June 2020 and 2019

are as follow:

Area

Wind Power Business
Hebei
Shanxi
Xinjiang
Yunnan
Shandong
Inner Mongolia
Guangxi
Jiangsu
Henan

Solar Power Business
Hebei
Xinjiang
Liaoning
Heilongjiang

Total

GAS BUSINESS SEGMENT

June 2020
(MWh)

2,155,970.05
1,611,678.44
105,263.40
72,556.00
168,253.18
22,644.86
80,561.01
35,983.20
42,686.23
16,343.73
49,633.32
18,738.50
9,287.60
4,092.00
17,515.22

2,205,603.38

On-grid power generation
April to Year-on-year

change

(%)

9.55%
4.55%
65.88%
1.60%
-9.04%
1.14%
-4.40%

9.88%
47.95%
5.54%
-6.00%
-9.49%

9.56 %

January to Year-on-year

June 2020
(MWh)

4,699,170.35
3,601,380.12
213,065.60
108,680.00
374,321.90
43,265.69
158,827.96
79,085.60
88,813.96
31,729.53
89,833.34
32,295.66
16,833.60
7,806.00
32,898.08

4,789,003.69

change

(%)

4.03%
-1.03%
34.51%
8.09%
-8.32%
3.71%
-6.21%

9.58%
39.65%
11.13%
-3.05%
-7.73%

4.13%

According to the Company’s preliminary statistics, the sales volume of gas of the Group on a
consolidated basis for the 2020 second quarter amounted to 547,009,400 cubic meters, representing an
increase of 14.50% over the corresponding period of 2019. As of 30 June 2020, the accumulated sales
volume of gas amounted to 1,869,309,900 cubic meters, representing an increase of 13.21% over the

corresponding period of 2019.



Details of the sales volume of gas of the Group for the six months ended 30 June 2020 and 2019 are as

follow:

Sales volume of gas

April to Year-on-year January to Year-on-year
June 2020 change June 2020 change
(0,000 cubic) (%) (0,000 cubic) (%)

Gas Business
Wholesale 24,004.64 1.31% 116,805.14 7.80%
Retail 28,965.50 34.31% 67,001.11 29.73%
CNG 1,519.37 -39.57% 2,876.06 -43.79%
LNG 211.42 - 248.68 -
Total 54,700.94 14.50% 186,930.99 13.21%

Note: All operating data contained in this announcement are preliminary statistics, which may have certain differences from

the data disclosed in regular reports and is for reference only.

By order of the Board of
China Suntien Green Energy Corporation Limited*
Mei Chun Xiao
Executive Director/President

Shijiazhuang City, Hebei Province, the PRC, 29 July 2020
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