Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



CHINA SUNTIEN GREEN ENERGY CORPORATION LIMITED* 新天綠色能源股份有限公司

(a joint stock limited company incorporated in the People's Republic of China with limited liability) (Stock Code: 00956)

OPERATING DATA OF 2020 SECOND QUARTER

This announcement is made pursuant to the inside information provisions under Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Chapter 571 of the Laws of Hong Kong) and Rule 13.09 of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited.

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of CHINA SUNTIEN GREEN ENERGY CORPORATION LIMITED (the "**Company**") hereby announces the operating data of 2020 second quarter of the Company and its subsidiaries (collectively, the "**Group**").

NEW ENERGY BUSINESS SEGMENT

According to the Company's preliminary statistics, the power generation of the Company on a consolidated basis for the 2020 second quarter amounted to 2,370,708.07 MWh, representing an increase of 7.84% over the corresponding period of 2019; the on-grid power generation amounted to 2,205,603.38 MWh, representing an increase of 9.56% over the corresponding period of 2019. As of 30 June 2020, the accumulated power generation amounted to 5,083,049.48 MWh, representing an increase of 4.48% over the corresponding period of 2019; the accumulated on-grid power generation amounted to 4,789,003.69 MWh, representing an increase of 4.13% over the corresponding period of 2019. In the first half of 2020, the average on-grid tariff (tax exclusive) of the Company was RMB0.47/MWh, representing an increase of 2.28%; the Company's transacted electricity volume in the electricity market amounted to 641,177.52 MWh, the proportion of transacted electricity volume in the electricity market (compared to the power generation in the same period) amounted to 13.39%, representing a decrease of 4.04 percentage points over the corresponding period of 2019.

Details of the power generation of the Group for the six months ended 30 June 2020 and 2019 are as follow:

	Power generation			
	April to	Year-on-year	January to	Year-on-year
Area	June 2020	change	June 2020	change
	(MWh)	(%)	(MWh)	(%)
Wind Power Business	2,319,495.66	7.83%	4,990,337.81	4.42%
Hebei	1,725,696.12	5.28%	3,818,697.37	0.47%
Shanxi	107,765.57	65.26%	217,968.29	34.08%
Xinjiang	75,259.50	2.10%	112,812.40	8.31%
Yunnan	173,296.23	-8.41%	384,916.16	-7.88%
Shandong	23,004.70	0.69%	44,007.16	3.49%
Inner Mongolia	106,259.99	22.84%	196,290.16	11.07%
Guangxi	37,203.28	-34.45%	81,729.87	44.01%
Jiangsu	43,872.15	319.36%	91,038.89	770.22%
Henan	27,138.13	282.99%	42,877.50	505.11%
Solar Power Business	51,212.41	8.07%	92,711.66	7.99%
Hebei	18,998.04	42.50%	32,782.03	35.22%
Xinjiang	9,764.95	5.24%	17,672.87	11.05%
Liaoning	4,324.80	-7.59%	8,250.25	-5.21%
Heilongjiang	18,124.62	-9.81%	34,006.52	-8.08%
Total	2,370,708.07	7.84%	5,083,049.48	4.48%

Details of the on-grid power generation of the Group for the six months ended 30 June 2020 and 2019 are as follow:

	On-grid power generation			
	April to	Year-on-year	January to	Year-on-year
Area	June 2020	change	June 2020	change
	(MWh)	(%)	(MWh)	(%)
Wind Power Business	2,155,970.05	9.55%	4,699,170.35	4.03%
Hebei	1,611,678.44	4.55%	3,601,380.12	-1.03%
Shanxi	105,263.40	65.88%	213,065.60	34.51%
Xinjiang	72,556.00	1.60%	108,680.00	8.09%
Yunnan	168,253.18	-9.04%	374,321.90	-8.32%
Shandong	22,644.86	1.14%	43,265.69	3.71%
Inner Mongolia	80,561.01	-4.40%	158,827.96	-6.21%
Guangxi	35,983.20	_	79,085.60	_
Jiangsu	42,686.23	_	88,813.96	_
Henan	16,343.73	_	31,729.53	_
Solar Power Business	49,633.32	9.88%	89,833.34	9.58%
Hebei	18,738.50	47.95%	32,295.66	39.65%
Xinjiang	9,287.60	5.54%	16,833.60	11.13%
Liaoning	4,092.00	-6.00%	7,806.00	-3.05%
Heilongjiang	17,515.22	-9.49%	32,898.08	-7.73%
Total	2,205,603.38	9.56%	4,789,003.69	4.13%

GAS BUSINESS SEGMENT

According to the Company's preliminary statistics, the sales volume of gas of the Group on a consolidated basis for the 2020 second quarter amounted to 547,009,400 cubic meters, representing an increase of 14.50% over the corresponding period of 2019. As of 30 June 2020, the accumulated sales volume of gas amounted to 1,869,309,900 cubic meters, representing an increase of 13.21% over the corresponding period of 2019.

Details of the sales volume of gas of the Group for the six months ended 30 June 2020 and 2019 are as follow:

	Sales volume of gas			
	April to	Year-on-year	January to	Year-on-year
	June 2020	change	June 2020	change
	(0,000 cubic)	(%)	(0,000 cubic)	(%)
Gas Business				
Wholesale	24,004.64	1.31%	116,805.14	7.80%
Retail	28,965.50	34.31%	67,001.11	29.73%
CNG	1,519.37	-39.57%	2,876.06	-43.79%
LNG	211.42	-	248.68	_
Total	54,700.94	14.50%	186,930.99	13.21%

Note: All operating data contained in this announcement are preliminary statistics, which may have certain differences from the data disclosed in regular reports and is for reference only.

By order of the Board of China Suntien Green Energy Corporation Limited* Mei Chun Xiao Executive Director/President

Shijiazhuang City, Hebei Province, the PRC, 29 July 2020

As at the date of this announcement, the non-executive Directors of the Company are Dr. Cao Xin, Dr. Li Lian Ping, Mr. Qin Gang and Mr. Wu Hui Jiang; the executive Directors of the Company are Mr. Mei Chun Xiao and Mr. Wang Hong Jun; and the independent non-executive Directors of the Company are Mr. Xie Wei Xian, Mr. Wan Yim Keung, Daniel and Dr. Lin Tao.

* For identification purpose only